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Preservation Resources Workshop 
November 18, 2014 

University Center 
525 South State Street 

 

Agenda 
 
8:30 - 9:00 - Registration and Breakfast 
  
9:00 - 9:15 - Welcome 
Stacie Young, The Preservation Compact 
Dan Burke, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
  
9:15 - 9:45 - HUD Programs  
Tony Sarkees 

Contract renewal process, preservation tools and processes, FHA financing, new waivers 
Catherine Peterson, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

HUD Homelessness Initiative 
 
9:45 - 10:00 - IHDA Programs 
Christine Moran, Illinois Housing Development Authority 

Preservation Now, donations tax credits, other financing tools. 
  
10:00 - 10:15 - City Programs 
Tracy Sanchez, Chicago Department of Planning and Development 

Tax-exempt bonds, 4% credits, 9% credits 
  
10:15 - 10:25 - Cook County Programs 
Jane Hornstein, Cook County Bureau of Economic Development 

HOME and CDBG 
  
10:25 - 10:30 - Wrap Up 
Cook County property tax programs, Energy Savers 
  
10:30 - 11:00 - Q & A 
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Resources 
 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
Multifamily Hub 

Tony Sarkees, Presidential Management Fellow 
312.913.8368 
Anthony.M.Sarkees@hud.gov 
 
Gwendolyn Thomas, Senior Project Manager  
312.913.8246 
Gwendolyn.x.thomas@hud.gov 

 
Dedicating Opportunities to End Homelessness (DOEH) 

Catherine S. Peterson, J.D., Senior Management Analyst 
312.913.8662 
Catherine.S.Peterson@hud.gov 

 
 
Illinois Housing Development Authority 

Christine Moran, Assistant Director, Multifamily Financing 
(312) 836-5273 
cmoran@ihda.org 

 
City of Chicago Department of Planning and Development 

Tracy Sanchez 
Project Manager 
312.744.0892 
tracy.sanchez@cityofchicago.org 
 

Cook County Bureau of Economic Development 
Jane Hornstein, Deputy Director  
312.603.1009 
Jane.Hornstein@cookcountyil.gov 

 

Energy Savers 
Elevate Energy 
855.372.8377  
buildings@ElevateEnergy.org 
www.elevateenergy.org 
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